

**Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek-Bridge Replacement Project Bid Summary**

**Project Name** Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek -Bridge Replacement Project  
**Contract No.** PW 11-30573  
**Project No.** 77118  
**Project Type** Bridge

Begin Advertisement: 3/16/2012  
 Bid Opening: 4/12/2012  
 Anticipated Award Date: 5/1/2012

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	CW FOX CONSTRUCTION INC		RNR CONSTRUCTION, INC		JFC CONSTRUCTION, INC.		BOWCON COMPANY, INC	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	071301	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	540	\$ 6.75	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,917.00
2	074016	Construction Site Management	LS	1	\$ 3,961.10	\$ 3,961.10	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 34,800.00
3	074019	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$ 822.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,645.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4		Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 6,699.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	074021	Prepare Fugitive Dust Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 24,775.00	\$ 24,775.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
7	170101	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 1,141.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00
8	190104A	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
9		Earthwork (F)	CY	618	\$ 81.35	\$ 50,274.30	\$ 75.00	\$ 46,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 37,080.00	\$ 51.46	\$ 31,802.28
10		Bridge Approach Road Base	CY	130	\$ 121.50	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00
11		Revegetation	SY	671	\$ 15.45	\$ 10,366.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,420.00
12		Furnish & Install Prefabricated Bridge	LS	1	\$ 447,445.00	\$ 447,445.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 506,229.00	\$ 506,229.00	\$ 531,494.00	\$ 531,494.00
13		Geotextile Fabric	SY	226	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,288.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 2,000.10
14		Geosynthetic Reinforcement (Structural Geogrid)	SY	500	\$ 5.85	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
15		Geosynthetic Foundation Granular Fill	CY	170	\$ 134.50	\$ 22,865.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00
16	510053	Structural Concrete (Bridge) (F)	CY	45	\$ 1,854.50	\$ 83,452.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
17	510053	Structural Concrete (Bridge Footing) (F)	CY	42	\$ 589.25	\$ 24,748.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (F)	LB	6481	\$ 2.20	\$ 14,258.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,405.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,369.60	\$ 4.17	\$ 27,025.77
19	721009	Rock Slope Protection	CY	165	\$ 76.05	\$ 12,548.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 290.90	\$ 47,998.50
20	729010	Rock Slope Protection Fabric	SY	300	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
21	820134	Object Marker (Type P)	EA	4	\$ 118.50	\$ 474.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 16,236.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 755,723.01</b>	<b>\$ 755,723.01</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 772,575.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 796,306.60</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 868,932.65</b>